

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

610 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Dec. 9, 1969

Mr. Harley Witty, Clerk Kll Nicollet North Mankato, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-1682 Ordinance Number 478

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bruce Rasmussen
Secretary

BR/pdl

#21216

ORDINANCE	NO	478
OTONTHUM	TAC.	

AN ORDINANCE DECLARING CERTAIN PLATTED LAND TO BE ANNEXED TO THE CITY OF NORTH MANKATO, MINNESOTA.

The Common Council of the City of North Mankato, Minnesota, does ordain as follows:

- 1. That the following described tracts of land are wholly surrounded by the municipal boundaries of the City of North Mankato and are hereby deemed urban in character:
 - (1) Lot 13, Sunrise Acres Addition No. 4 to the City of North Mankato, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds, Nicollet County, Minnesota.
 - (2) Lot 33, Pleasantview Subdivision, City of North Mankato, according to the map or plat thereof on file and of record in the office of the Register of Deeds, Nicollet County, Minnesota.
- 2. Said above described lands, together with any and all within and adjacent streets, highways and public rights of way are hereby declared annexed to and made a part of the City of North Mankato, Nicollet County, Minnesota, in accordance with Minnesota Statute 414.033, sub. 4.
- 3. This Ordinance shall take effect from and after its date of passage and publication.

Passed this 22nd day of September, 1969.

	s/ Howard Vetter	
	MAYOR	
s/ Waldo Swanson		
DEPUTY CITY CLERK		
(Published in the Mankato Free Press	s this day of, 1969.)	

21216

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

DEC 16 1969

Joseph L. Donover Secretary of State